

FALCON DESIGN CONSULTANTS

ENGINEERING • SURVEYING • LAND PLANNING

WWW.FALCONDESIGNCONSULTANTS.COM

Stockbridge Office
235 Corporate Center Dr., Suite 200
Stockbridge, GA 30281
Ph: 770-389-8666 * Fax 770-389-8656

Cumming Office
500 Pirkle Ferry Rd., Suite C
Cumming, GA 30040
Ph: 678-807-7100

November 14, 2018

Mr. David Milliron
City Manager - Hogansville
400 East Main Street
Hogansville, GA 30230

RE: Stormwater Improvements for Green Avenue
FEMA: PA-04-GA-4259-PW-00150(0)
Recommendation of Award – Crawford Grading & Pipeline, Inc.

Dear Mr. Milliron,

Bids were received at the Hogansville City Hall for the referenced project on November 7, 2018 at 11:00 AM. The City received five responsive bids for this project. The low bidder for the bids received was:

Crawford Grading & Pipeline, Inc.
1505 Dunlap Road
Luthersville, GA 30251
Office Phone: (770) 927-0413

Falcon Design Consultants, LLC (FDC) reviewed the information submitted by the low bidder for this project. Based upon this information it is determined that Crawford Grading & Pipeline, Inc. has sufficient experience, manpower, equipment, and financial resources to perform the referenced project. In addition to the review of the documentation submitted for this bid, Crawford Grading & Pipeline, Inc. also performed work multiple past projects in and for the City of Hogansville. The City of Hogansville's staff that have interacted with this Contractor were very satisfied with the overall quality and responsiveness of this Contractor.

FDC therefore recommends award of the contract for the City of Hogansville's – Stormwater Improvements for Green Avenue project to Crawford Grading & Pipeline, Inc.

The contract will be awarded in the bid amount of **Seventy Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-One Point Twenty Dollars (\$70,531.20)**.

This contract amount includes a Line Item in the Base Bid for a Contingency Allowance of \$5,000.00. This money is solely for the City's use for unknown conditions encountered, requested scope changes,

and/or quantity overruns. If none of these conditions occur during the construction of the referenced project the final contract price would be \$65,531.20.

A copy of the Bid Tabulation sheet for this project is attached for your use.

Should you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "G.A. Layton, Jr.", written in a cursive style.

G.A. "Skip" Layton, Jr.
Director of Municipal Services

Attachments: Bid Tabulation Sheet

Bid Tabulation
City of Hogansville - Stormwater Improvements for Green Avenue
FEIMA: PA-04-GA-4259-PW-00150(0)
November 7, 2018 - 11:00 AM

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	Crawford Grading and Pipeline, Inc. 1505 Dunlap Road Luthersville, GA 30251		Piedmont Paving, Inc. 1226 Highway 18E Newnan, GA 30263		McLafey Equipment, LLC. 8945 US Highway 19 Zebulon, GA 30295		ROJE, Inc. 679 Hwy 29 South Newnan, GA 30263		Clina Services Corp. 4709 Nigam Road Columbus, GA 31907	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	L.S.	Traffic Control	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	1	L.S.	Demolition and Grading	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,650.00	\$ 30,650.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
3	160	L.F.	36" HDPE Storm Sewer Complete	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 115.23	\$ 18,436.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 64,000.00
4	95	S.Y.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk Complete (3000 PSI)	\$ 60.95	\$ 5,791.20	\$ 50.84	\$ 4,829.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,605.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,275.00
5	175	L.F.	6" Concrete Header Curb (3000 PSI)	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 27.10	\$ 4,742.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 27.55	\$ 4,831.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00
6	1	EA.	Concrete Transition Collar for 36" Pipe (3000 PSI)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,816.00	\$ 1,816.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	1	EA.	DOT-1094D Catch Basin (Complete)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,609.02	\$ 8,609.02	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
8	130	S.Y.	8" Graded Aggregate Base (Installed)	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 35.74	\$ 4,646.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00
9	130	S.Y.	2" 19.0 mm Superpave Recycled Asphaltic Concrete with Type "H" Lime (Installed)	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 36.73	\$ 4,774.90	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 26.15	\$ 3,399.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00
10	130	S.Y.	1.5" 12.0 mm Superpave Recycled Asphaltic Concrete with Type "H" Lime (Installed)	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 33.63	\$ 4,371.90	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 21.79	\$ 2,832.70	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,990.00
11	170	L.F.	Type "A" Silt Fencing (Complete)	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5.67	\$ 963.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3.54	\$ 601.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00
12	0.1	ACRE	Permanant Grassing	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,901.46	\$ 590.15	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00
13	1	L.S.	Contingency Allowance (For Use By The Owner Only)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL				\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
					70,837.20		94,941.02		192,205.00		107,712.90		147,670.00

I hereby certify that this is a correct tabulation for all bids received for this project on November 7, 2018 at 11:00 AM at the City of Hogansville City Hall:

City of Hogansville
 FEMA projects after December 2015 storm damage

Project	Location	Total Budget	Amount Paid to C of H	75.00% Federal	12.50% State	Match 12.50% City	Total Spending to Date	Comments	Status
Bundle #118	Boyd & Ditch behind MR's office	\$ 89,133.68	\$ 77,991.97	\$ 66,850.26	\$ 11,141.71	\$ 11,141.71	\$ 12,100.50	Federal, State monies paid in full	Ongoing project.
Bundle #120	Poplar St.	\$ 48,572.34	\$ 42,500.80	\$ 36,429.26	\$ 6,071.54	\$ 6,071.54	\$ 7,992.50	Federal, State monies paid in full	Ongoing project.
Bundle #150	Green Ave	\$ 62,227.66	\$ 54,449.21	\$ 46,670.75	\$ 7,778.46	\$ 7,778.46	\$ 6,922.00	Federal, State monies paid in full	Ongoing project.
		\$ 199,933.68	\$ 174,941.98	\$ 149,950.27	\$ 24,991.71	\$ 24,991.71	\$ 27,015.00		
			87.50%	75.00%	12.50%	12.50%			